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SCHOOL PROCESSES

This term we will start planning for next year with the Department of Education
requesting anticipated enrolment numbers.

If you know you are leaving the school for 2026 or you know anyone coming, please
contact the school 9422 2000.

The above does not apply to the current year 6 students or Kindergarten students
already enrolled for 2026.

Despite the lightening, thunder, wind and rain, our SMARTS Day last Tuesday 19
August was a brilliant success thanks to everyone involved. The activities were
varied and engaging; the smooth transitions were due to competent
administration; the students, parents, volunteers and staff were flexible and
accommodating; the students were absorbed in learning; and the food was
plentiful and delicious. 

As you know, all this is the result of meticulous organisation so a huge thank you
to Mrs Everall and her generous and professional team who worked together to
make the day happen. Students at this exceptional school are very lucky to have
the professional staff and parents working for and with them. Thank you
everyone for another amazing SMARTS Day for 2025.

Last week was book week with activities planned every day culminating in the
Book Week parade enjoyed by all present. The costumes were very creative so
thank you to parents for their involvement in supporting their children’s
participation in the event.



DID YOU KNOW?

MAKE A MOVE PERFORMANCE DETAILS

P&C MEETING DATES - TERM 3

The upcoming P&C meeting date for this term is:

Week 8 - Wednesday 10 September 7pm

Meetings are held in the Hawker Hub. All are welcome! 

Students have been working hard on their Make a Move routines this term.

The performance details are as follows:

 Kindy 1 Show: Wednesday 3rd September 2.15pm

 Kindy 2 Show: Wednesday 10th September 9am

 PP - Y6 Show: Friday 19th September 2pm

Please refer to the Connect notice for costume requirements. 

Please note, any students that do not have consent to participate,
will be asked to sit out of the lesson/s until consent is received. 

Compass went live for the school yesterday and teachers will mark the roll
using Compass.
In time, information will be provided to parents regarding downloading the
Compass App.
There is an automatic suspension for students who attack or instigate fights
(Minister of Education)
Automatic suspension for students who film the fight rather than seek help
(Minister of Education)
Students with mobile phones and smart watches with call making abilities,
must be handed in to the front office each morning and collected at the end of
the day. Any student caught with a smart device will have it confiscated. 



SCHOOL PROCESSES

AROUND THE SCHOOL!

Congratulations to Owen and Elise for making it into the Speak Up Finals! 
Your speeches were amazing. 

SMARTS day, Book week and Lego Competition photos can be found in the
School website gallery:

https://hawkerparkps.wa.edu.au/our-gallery/

Password: 
HPPSPar3nt

https://hawkerparkps.wa.edu.au/our-gallery/


SCHOOL PROCESSES

R U OK? DAY

Wednesday 10 September
 
Hawker Park Primary School will be supporting R U OK? day. 
 
R U OK’s mission is to inspire and connect with people around them and support
anyone struggling with life. 
 
Children are encouraged to wear one yellow item to school. 
 
Throughout the day, the children will be completing a range of activities in class to
support this national day, when we remember that every day is the day to ask, “Are
you OK?” 
 
With Thanks
Mrs Sherriff

FATHERS DAY STALL
LOWES - 20% OFF



SCHOOL PROCESSES

YEAR 5 FUNDRAISING FOR 2026 YEAR 6 CAMP

Please see Admin for extra tickets! 

You will receive one page of tickets
per family.



IMPORTANT DATES

Week 6:
27 Aug - Make a move
27 Aug - Hawker Headlines
28 Aug - TA6 Assembly
29 Aug - One Big Voice 

Week 7:
3 Sep - Make a move performance - K1 - 2.15pm

Week 8:
9 Sep - Cross Country
9 Sep - Jumps & throws
10 Sep - Make a move performance - K2 - 9.00am
10 Sep - Hawker Headlines
10 Sep - R U OK? Day
10 Sep - P&C meeting 7pm Hawker Hub
11 Sep - Faction Carnival

TERM DATES 2025

Term 1: 
Wednesday 5 February to Friday 11 April

Term 2: 
Monday 28 April to Friday 4 July

Term 3: 
Monday 21 July to Friday 26 September

Term 4: 
Monday 13 October to Thursday 18
December

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

Term 1 break: 
Saturday 12 April to Sunday 27 April

Term 2 break: 
Saturday 5 July to Sunday 20 July

Term 3 break: 
Saturday 27 September to Sunday 12
October

Term 4 break: 
Friday 19 December to Tuesday 3 February

TERM DATES 2026

Term 1: 
Monday 2 February to Thursday 2 April

Term 2: 
Monday 20 April to Friday 3 July

Term 3: 
Monday 20 July to Friday 25 September

Term 4: 
Monday 12 October to Thursday 17 December

SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 2026

Term 1 break: 
Friday 3 April to Sunday 19 April

Term 2 break: 
Saturday 4 July to Sunday 19 July

Term 3 break: 
Saturday 26 September to Sunday 11 October

Term 4 break: 
Friday 18 December to Wednesday 3 February

School Development dates: 
(Dates students do not attend school)
https://hawkerparkps.wa.edu.au/

https://hawkerparkps.wa.edu.au/




TERM THREE PLANNER - PROVISIONAL



COMMUNITY NOTICEBOARD

Free Tackers  day -  Saturday 30 August

Vac Swim program - https://www.education.wa.edu.au/vacswim

Sprint Fast - School Holiday Athletics Clinic  -
http://sprintingfast.com/holiday-clinic/ - Tuesday 7 & Wednesday 8 October

First aid Focus - 10% off first aid course

Meerilinga - a remarkable organisation dedicated to empowering parents and
supporting children’s development
https://meerilinga.org.au/parenting-services/

http://sprintingfast.com/holiday-clinic/
https://meerilinga.org.au/parenting-services/

